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Member Electoral Party Postal Address Phone/Fax
Division
Armitage, The Honourable Rosemary Lois Launceston Ind. Tenancy 3, Office (03) 6324 2001
Deputy Chair of Committees Cornwall Square Fax  (03) 6324 2008
Eonai ' ‘ . Transit Centre, Mobile 0419 341 178
'mail Contact: rosemary.armitage@parliament.tas.gov.au 182-192 Cimitiere St,
Launceston 7250
WWWw.rosemaryarmitage.com
Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2353
Hobart 7000
Duigan, The Honourable Nicholas John Henry Windermere LP 75-77 Invermay Road | Office (03) 6324 2004
Nick Invermay 7248 Fax  (03) 6324 2008
Minist El d R bl .
inserfor P Parliament House | Office (03) 6212 2295
Minister for Sport Hobart 7000
Email Contact: nick.duigan@parliament.tas.gov.au
https://nickduigan.com.au/
Edmunds, The Honourable Luke Matthew Pembroke ALP Shop 3,76 — 84a Office (03) 6212 2304
Howrah Road
Email Contact: luke.edmunds@parliament.tas.gov.au Tranmere 7018
www.lukeedmunds.au Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2351
Hobart 7000 Fax  (03) 6212 2345
Farrell, The Honourable Craig Maxwell Derwent ALP 60 High Street Office (03) 6212 2371
President New Norfolk 7140 Fax  (03) 62122119
Email Contact: craig. farrell@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House Office (03) 62122354
https://craigfarrell.com.au/ Hobart 7000
Forrest, The Honourable Ruth Jane Murchison Ind. PO Box 104 Office (03) 6430 8400
Deputy President and Chair of Committees Wynyard 7325 Mobile 0419 879 524
Email Contact: ruth.forrest@parliament.tas.gov.au 32 Goldie Street
Wynyard 7325
https://ruthforrest.com.au/
Parliament House Office (03) 62122316
Hobart 7000 Fax  (03) 6212 2345
Gaffney, The Honourable Michael Victor Mersey Ind. Shop 3 Office (03) 6422 3000
Lauriston Arcade Fax  (03) 6422 3002
Email Contact: Michael.gaffney@parliament.tas.gov.au 126 Best Street Mobile 0409 015 253
Devonport 7310
https://www.mikegaffney.com.au/
Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2340
Hobart 7000
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Harriss, The Honourable Dean Andrew Huon Ind. Suite 1, 16 Main Street | Office (03) 6212 2325
Huonville 7109
Email Contact: dean.harriss@parliament.tas.gov.au
https://www.facebook.com/Dean.Harriss.4 Parliament House Office (03) 62122130
Hobart 7000 Fax  (03) 62122345
Hiscutt, The Honourable Casey Keith Montgomery Ind. PO Box 783 Office (03) 6425 8300
Ulverstone 7315
Email Contact: casey.hiscutt@parliament.tas.gov.au 36 King Edward St
Ulverstone 7315
Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2327
Hobart 7000
Lovell, The Honourable Sarah Elizabeth Rumney ALP 1/33 South Arm Road | Office (03) 6212 2330
Rokeby 7019
Email Contact: sarah.lovell@parliament.tas.gov.au
https:/taslabor.org.au/people/sarah-lovell/
Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2334
g’tag;’v‘;ﬁ"g’, ggﬁnli‘r’nourable Cassandra Cassy Hobart Tasmanian | Parliament House | Office (03) 6212 2344
Greens Hobart 7000 Fax  (03) 6212 2345
Email Contact : cassy.oconnor@parliament.tas.gov.au
Www.tasgreensmps.org
Palmer, The Honourable Joanne Lesley Rosevears LP Level 9 Office (03) 6165 9420
Minister for Education 15 Murray Street
Minister for Children and Youth Hobart 7000
Minister for Disability Services
236 West Tamar Road Office (03) 6324 2002
Email Contact: jo.palmer@parliament.tas.gov.au Riverside 7250
https://www.premier.tas.gov.au/your-government/jo-palmer .
Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2346
Hobart 7000
Rattray, The Honourable Tania Verene Mclntyre Ind. 16 King Street Office (03) 6350 5000
Leader for Government Business in the Scottsdale 7260 Mobile 0427 523 412
Legislative Council
Email Contact: tania.rattray@parliament.tas.gov.au Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2350
httos://taniarattray.au/ Hobart 7000 Fax  (03) 6212 2345
Thomas, The Honourable Rebecca Bec Jane Elwick Ind. 3/269 Main Road Office (03) 6212 2319

Second Deputy Chair of Committees
Email Contact: bec.thomas@parliament.tas.gov.au

www.becthomas.com.au

Derwent Park 7009

Parliament House
Hobart 7000

Mobile 0407 461 273
Fax  (03) 62122345
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Vincent, The Honourable Kerry John Prosser LP Shop 1/31 Cole Street | Office (03) 62122133
Deputy Leader of the Government in the Sorell 7172
Legislative Council Parliament House Office (03) 6212 2347
Minister for Infrastructure and Transport Hobart 7000 Fax (03) 6212 2345
Minister for Local Government
Minister for Housing and Planning
Email Contact: kerry.vincent@parliament.tas.gov.au
https://tas.liberal.org.au/our-team/kerry-vincent
Webb, The Honourable Megan Meg Therese Nelson Ind. 3/32 Channel Highway | Office (03) 6212 2290
Third Deputy Chair of Committees Kingston 7050 Mobile 0427 911 719
Email Contact ob i ", Parliament House
mai ontact: meg.we @nar lament.tas.gov.au
. Hobart 7000 Office (03) 62122322
https://megwebb.com.au/ Fax (03) 6212 2345
Name Office Office Address Phone
Catherine Louise Vickers, BA LLB Clerk of the Council Parliament House, Hobart 7000 Office (03) 6212 2331

Email Contact: catherine.vickers@parliament.tas.gov.au

Tim Mills, BA LLB

Email contact: tim.mills@parliament.tas.gov.au

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Parliament House, Hobart 7000

Office (03) 62122333

Craig Muir, BSc (Hons) PGDE Grad Cert PLP
Email contact: craig.muir@parliament.tas.gov.au

Clerk Assistant and
Usher of the Black Rod

Parliament House, Hobart 7000

Office (03) 6212 2250

Party

Address Details

ALP — Australian Labor Party
LP — Liberal Party

Greens — Tasmanian Greens
Ind. — Independent

|OO>—‘WW

Bold type indicates preferred mail address.
Underlining indicates preferred name.

Note: Honourable Members are requested to notify
any change of details to the Deputy Clerk.

FACSIMILE NUMBERS

Devonport (03) 6422 3002

New Norfolk

(03) 62122119

Hobart (03) 6212 2345

Parliament Internet Address
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